
Tika Adhikari 
North Carolina State University  
840 Main Campus Drive  
Partners II Suite 1400 
Centennial Campus, P. O. Box # 7253 
Raleigh NC 27606  
tika_adhikari@ncsu.edu 
701.540.2173 
 
Elvy Girel Bakekolo 
Agri Machinery, Inc. 
30 Rue Ngali Pascal 
Makelekele Brazzaville  
Republic of Congo 7504 
groupegilfrejusimport@gmail.com 
061.868.5312 
 
David Baquerizo 
Syngenta  
P.O. Box 61645   
Fort Myers FL 33906  
david.baquerizo@syngenta.com  
239.777.5796 
 
Nick Barry 
Trinity Manufacturing Inc.  
PO Box 1519   
Hamlet NC 28379  
mvmesser@trinitymfg.com  
910.331.9880 
 
Sandrine Natacha Sende  Bassumba 
Buyer  
Rue Matoumbou No5  
Chateaux BRAZZAVILLE za 7504  
groupegilfrejusimport@gmail.com  
061.868.5312 
 
John Beblowski  
Honeydew Farm 
PO Box 1435  
Statesboro GA 30459  
fiveojohnny@yahoo.com  
912.764.9472 
 
JOSE LUIS BENITEZ  
NATURESWEET  
SAN ISIDRO 
MAZATEPEC,TALA,JALISCO 
MÉXICOSAN ISIDRO MAZATEPEC MX 
45690  
jbenitez@naturesweet.com.mx 
 
 
 
 
  

Matthew Bertucci  
North Carolina State University  
Box 7609   
Raleigh NC 27596  
mattber2c@gmail.com  
504.453.4390 
 
Bob Boatman  
Bermuda Bob's Sod Farm  
108 N. Georgetown Rd.   
Fortgibson OK 74434 
boatmanbiz@sbcglobal.net  
918.360.1501 
 
Steve Brown  
Rootmaker Products Company, LLC 
PO Box 14553   
Huntsville AL 35815  
sales@rootmaker.com  
256.882.3199 
 
Kevin Bryan  
BB Hobbs Company  
1611 18th Avenue Dr. E   
Palmetto FL 34221 
lroberson@bbhobs.com  
941.722.3433 
 
Nancy Burelle  
USDA-ARS  
2001 S. Rock Road   
Ft. Pierce FL 34945 
nancy.burelle@ars.usda.gov  
772.462.5861 
 
Pam Carter  
Johnny's Selected Seeds  
955 Benton Ave   
Winslow ME 04901 
pcarter@johnnyseeds.com  
207.649.6361 
 
Giovanna Causarano  
Centro SEIA  
Contrada Piombo  
9711 Ragusa Italy   
Ragusa IT 97111 
Giovanna.causarano@centroseia.it 
093.291.4011 
 
Paul Chambers  
Keithly Williams Transplants  
420 Palm Ave.  
PO Box 177  
Holtville CA 92250  
pchambers@keithlywilliams.com  
760.996.4659 

Joshua Chase  
Grower's Transplanting Inc . 
360 Espinosa Rd. 
PO Box 3756   
Salinas CA 93912 
jchase@growerstrans.com  
 
Sushila Chaudhari  
North Carolina State University  
2721 Founders Drive  
Campus Box 7609  
Raleigh NC 27606  
schaudh@ncsu.edu  
352.278.2915 
 
Wuu-Yang Chen  
AVRDC - The World Vegetable Center 
60 Yi-Ming Liao,  
Shanhua, Tainan 
Taiwan 74151  
willie.chen@worldveg.org  
 
Roni Cohen  
Agr. Res. Organization 
Newe Ya'ar Center 
Ramat Yishay 30095 
Israel   
ronico@volcani.agri.gov.il  
250.622.0016 
 
Greg Cox  
Cox Farms Inc.  
7484 W CR 750 N   
Gaston IN 47342  
coxfarmsin@aol.com  
765.358.3434 
 
Shawna Daley  
5519 Yorkwood Dr   
Raleigh NC 27616  
daleyshawna@yahoo.com 
843.972.7702 
 
Cory Dombrowski    
kcron@sakata.com 
  
Alice Doyle  
SuperNaturals Grafted Vegetables/ 
Log House Plants 
78185 Rat Creek Rd   
Cottage Grove OR 97424  
alice@loghouseplants.com 
541.924.2288 
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Jim Driver  
Biological Applied Research, Inc.  
840 Main Campus Drive  
Partners II, Suite 1400  
Raleigh NC 27606  
jim_driver@ncsu.edu  
919.264.1937 
 
Kaitlin Dye  
Re-DiVined  
439 Drytown Rd.   
Holtwood PA 17532  
kdye@covercropsolutions.com  
717.875.6644 
 
Tomomi Eguchi  
The University of Arizona  
1951 E Roger Rd   
Tucson AZ 85719  
gogotomoppe@gmail.com  
520.345.9708 
 
Chuck Elam  
Bayer Crop Science VS  
915 Heaterbrook Dr   
Auburndale FL 33823  
chuck.elam@bayer.com  
863.307.0044 
 
Yuqing Fan  
Walt Disney World Co.  
Agricultural Sciences  
2013 N Ave of the Stars  
Lake Buena Vista FL 32830  
yuqing.fan@disney.com  
407.560.6608 
 
Jack Ford  
AgriNomix  
300 Creekside Dr.   
Oberlin OH  44724  
jackf@agrinomix.com  
440.935.7802 
 
Jay Fraleigh  
Speedling Inc.  
7608 Westmoreland Dr   
Sarasota FL 34243  
jfraleigh@speedling.com  
813.645.2543 
 
Josh Freeman  
University of Florida  
155 Research Road   
Quincy FL 32351  
joshuafr@ufl.edu  
850.875.7128 

Frank Gieringer  
Gieringers Orchard  
39675 West 183rd Street   
Edgerton KS 66021  
gieringerm@hotmail.com  
913.893.9626 
 
Melanie Gilbert  
Gilbert Family Farms  
933 Luella Road   
Locust Grove GA 30248  
gilb1967@bellsouth.net  
770.954.9905 
 
Justin Goodwyn  
Abbott & Cobb, Inc.  
11460 Fortune Circle   
West Palm Beach FL 33414 
justin_goodwyn@abbottcobb.com  
215.317.6445 
 
Drew Griffin  
TriEst Ag Group, Inc.  
PO Box 657  
305 E Nash St  
Spring Hope NC 27882  
dgriffin@triestag.com  
252.813.4693 
 
Charles Griffin  
University of Georgia  
PO Box 580   
Reidsville GA 31794  
cgriff91@uga.edu   
912.237.7316 
 
Wayne Grizzard  
Wayne's Produce Farm  
3469 Mineral Lane   
Jarratt VA 23867  
waynesproduce@yahoo.com  
434.637.1127 
 
Chris Gunter  
North Carolina State University  
230 Kilgore Hall 
Box 7609 Horticultural Science  
Raleigh NC 27695  
cgunter@ncsu.edu  
919.513.2807 
 
Richard Hassell  
Coastal Research and Education Center 
2700 Savannah Hwy.  
Charleston SC 29414  
rhassel@clemson.edu  
843.402.5394 

James Hembree  
University of West Georgia  
1601 Maple Street   
Carrollton GA 30118  
jhembree@westga.edu  
770.843.6215 
 
Ricardo Hernandez  
Grafted Growers, LLC  
5435 E. Placita De Royale   
Tucson AZ 85718  
ricardo.hernandez@graftedgrowers.com 
520.850.4131 
 
Rod Heyerdahl  
Johnny's Selected Seeds  
912 East 46th Street   
Tifton GA 31794  
rheyerdahl@johnnyseeds.com  
229.392.3844 
 
Ben Hinson  
TriEst Ag Group, Inc.  
3483 Cummings Road   
Hendersonville NC 28739  
bhinsonuga@gmail.com  
828.620.5020  
 
Wayne Hinton  
RootMaker Products Company, LLC 
PO Box 14553   
Huntsville AL 35815  
sales@rootmaker.com  
256.882.3199 
 
Ryan Holmes  
WPRawl  
824 Fairview Road   
Pelion SC 29123  
ryan.holmes@rawl.net  
803.894.1900 
 
Darren Howard  
Hazera Seeds Inc.  
1522 SR 29 S.   
La Belle FL 33935  
dhoward@hazerainc.com  
954.304.1411 
 
Carol Howard  
Mobley Plant World, LLC  
1351 W. Cowboy Way   
LaBelle FL 33935  
Carol@mobleyplantworld.com  
863.675.2020 
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Roger Hruby  
TriEst Ag Group, Inc.  
7610 US Hwy 41 N   
Palmetto FL 34221  
rhruby@triestag.com  
941.722.5587 
 
John Jackson  
Grafted Growers, LLC  
5435 E. Placita De Royale   
Tucson AZ 85718 
john.jackson@graftedgrowers.com  
520.971.9397 
 
Katherine Jennings  
North Carolina State University  
Horticultural Science Dept.  
Box 7609  
Raleigh NC 27695  
katie_jennings@ncsu.edu  
919.740.4500 
 
Yoshiaki Kasugano  
Hybec Corporation  
1000 Alexander Court   
Cary IL 60013  
yoshi@hybecusa.com  
847.639.1806 
 
Kazutoshi Kasuya  
American Takii, Inc.  
301 Natividad Rd.   
Salinas CA 93906  
kkasuya@takii.com  
831.443.4901 
 
Matthew Kleinhenz  
The Ohio State University  
1680 Madison Ave   
Wooster OH 44691  
kleinhenz.1@osu.edu  
330.263.3810 
 
Jonathan Kressin  
North Carolina State University  
840 Main Campus Drive  
Partners II, Suite 1400  
Raleigh NC 27606  
jpkressi@ncsu.edu  
505.470.4991 
 
Chieri Kubota  
The University of Arizona  
School of Plant Sciences   
Tucson AZ 85721 
ckubota@ag.arizona.edu 
520.626.8833 

Cathy Kvartek  
Herb n Berries LLC  
1042 Kismet Dr.   
Aiken SC 29803  
hobbyplants@hotmail.com 
803.649.7037 
 
Ed Kvartek  
Herb n Berries LLC  
1042 Kismet Dr.   
Aiken SC 29803  
hobbyplants@hotmail.com  
803.649.7037 
 
Bert Lemkes  
Tri-Hishtil LLC  
25 Schoolhouse Road   
Mills River NC 28759  
bert@tri-hishtil.com  
828.891.6004  
 
Margarethe Lemkes  
Tri-Hishtil LLC  
25 Schoolhouse Road   
Mills River NC 28759  
bert@tri-hishtil.com  
828.329.3732 
 
Dean Liere  
Syngenta, Inc.  
7035 Princevalle St   
Gilroy CA 95020  
dean.liere@syngenta.com  
208.863.7177 
 
David Linde 
BHN Research  
P.O. Box 3267   
Immokalee FL 34143  
dlinde@bhnseed.com  
239.352.1100 
 
Frank Louws  
North Carolina State University  
1730 Varsity Dr, Suite 110   
Raleigh NC 27606  
frank_louws@ncsu.edu  
919.513.8177 
 
Jean Justin Makakalala  
Bayer Crop Science Vegetable Seed 
30 Rue Ngali Pascal  
Makelekele Brazzaville 
Republic of Congo 7504 
groupegilfrejusimport@gmail.com 
061.868.5312 
 

Filippo Marcellino  
Centro SEIA srl  
C/da Piombo   
Ragusa IT 97100  
filippo.marcellino@centroseia.it  
331.670.9065 
 
Andrew Mefferd  
Johnny's Selected Seeds  
955 Benton Ave   
Winslow ME 04901  
amefferd@johnnyseeds.com  
207.649.2828 
 
Lani Meyer  
Kansas State Univeristy  
35230 W. 135th St.   
Olathe KS 66061  
ljm7788@ksu.edu  
785.410.5527 
 
Carol Miles  
Washington State University  
16650 State Route 536   
Mount Vernon WA 98273  
milesc@wsu.edu  
360.848.6150 
 
Marty Moore  
White House Farm  
107 Marsh Oak Lane   
Brunswick GA 31525    
912.261.1920 
 
Marilee Morrow  
Northwest Transplants  
32300 S Dryland Rd.   
Molalla OR 97038  
marilee@nwtransplants.com  
503.887.1773 
 
John Nance  
Hazera Seeds, Inc.  
1310 N. 14th St.   
Fernandina Beach FL 32034  
jnance@hazerainc.com  
904.753.0615 
 
Nicole Nicks  
Westside Transplants  
15796 W. Dorris Ave  
PO Box 1960  
Huron CA 93234  
nnicks@westsidetransplant.com  
559.945.7584 
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Pieter Oomen  
ISO GROUP  
Middelkampseweg 9  
The Netherlands Gameren al 5311PC 
w.vanderel@iso-group.nl  
 
Gregg Opgenorth  
Plug Connection  
2627 Ramona Drive   
Vista CA 92028  
gregg@plugconnection.com  
760.419.4510 
 
Randall Patterson   
Patterson Farm, Inc.  
3060 Millbridge Rd.   
China Grove NC 28023  
randall@pattersonfarminc.com  
704.857.5242 
 
Hugh Poole  
Laboratory Management Partners  
608 Pinehollow Drive   
Anderson SC 29621  
hapoole@Interact2Day.com  
864.359.7090 
 
Ravin Poudel  
Kansas State University  
2020 Tunstall Circle  
Apt S9  
Manhattan KS 66502  
rp3448@ksu.edu  
660.234.4003 
 
Tim Reid  
South 40 Farms  
641 Hwy 274   
Lake Wylie SC 29710  
broberts@asginfo.net  
704.575.3550 
 
Phyllis Reid  
South 40 Farms  
641 Hwy 274   
Lake Wylie SC 29710  
broberts@asginfo.net  
704.575.3550 
 
Ethan Riegler  
Abbott & Cobb, Inc.  
PO Box 307   
Feasterville PA 19053  
ethan_riegler@abbottcobb.com  
217.690.9089 
 
 

Dave Ringuette  
UHWCC  
48-440 Waiahole Valley Rd  
Kaneohe HI 96744  
dringuette@gmail.com  
808.236.9265 
 
Nancy Roe  
Farming Systems Research  
5609 Lakeview Mews Ct.   
Boynton Beach FL 33437  
ner@bellsouth.net  
561.436.0444 
 
Erin Rosskopf  
USDA-ARS  
2001 S. Rock Rd.   
Fort Pierce FL 34982  
erin.rosskopf@ars.usda.gov  
772.462.5887 
 
Olya Rysin  
North Carolina State University  
1730 Varsity Drive, Suite 110  
Campus Box 7553  
Raleigh NC 27606  
o_sydorovych@hotmail.com  
919.539.8851 
 
Mordechai Schramm  
Syngenta  
747 River Lake Way   
Sacramento CA 95831  
motti.schramm@syngenta.com  
530.304.6025 
 
Jonathan Schultheis  
North Carolina University  
264 Kilgore Hall  
Campus Box 7609  
Raleigh NC 27695-7609  
jonathan_shultheis@ncsu.edu  
919.515.1225 
 
Jenna Scott  
Cox Farms Inc  
7484 W. C.R. 750 N   
Gaston IN 47342  
coxfarmsin@aol.com  
765.358.3434 
 
Kyle Shelton  
Abbott & Cobb, Inc.  
PO Box 307  
Feasterville PA 19053  
kyle_shelton@abbottcobb.com 
561.202.7007 

 
Ray Smith 
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 
ABAC Box 8  
2802 Moore Hwy.  
Tifton GA 31793-2601  
rsmith@abac.edu  
229.391.4809 
 
Julie Stocker  
Syngenta  
9804 Riverview Dr 
Sebastian FL 32976  
julie.stocker@syngenta.com  
772.205.1381 
 
David Suchoff  
North Carolina State University  
2631 Churchill Rd   
Raleigh NC 27608 
dsuchoff@gmail.com  
919.914.4783 
 
TJ Swaford  
TriEst Ag Group  
7610 US Hwy 41 N   
Palmetto  FL 34221  
tswaford@triestag.com  
800.726.5215 
 
Blake Thaxton  
UF/IFAS Extension - Santa Rosa County 
6263 Dogwood Dr.   
Milton FL 32570  
bthaxton@ufl.edu  
850.623.3868 
 
Mark Thomas  
Klasmann-Deilmann Americas  
1150 Kane Concourse  
Suite 400  
Bay Harbor Islands FL 33154  
mark.thomas@klasmann-Deilmann.com
  
407.340.8099 
 
Coleen Thornton  
Heaven Sent Food & Fiber  
21676 S 590 Rd   
Welling OK 74471 
heavensentfoodandfiber@gmail.com
  
918.431.4774 
 
Gohar Umar  
Florida A&M University  
6505 Mahan Dr.   
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Tallahassee FL 32308  
goharumar@gmail.com  
850.599.3996 
Wim van der El  
ISO GROUP  
Middelkampseweg 9  
The Netherlands Gameren5311 PC
  
w.vanderel@iso-group.nl  
 
 
Jaap Van der Meij  
Grow Group Projects  
Geestweg 146a   
Naaldwijk, Netherlands 2670 AC 
j.van.der.meij@growgroup.com  
088.012.0500 
 
Dan Van Groningen  
Van Groningen and Sons, Inc  
15100 S. Jack Tone Rd  
Manteca CA 95336  
DanVG@vgrandsons.com 

209.982.5248 
 
Mary Jo Wannamaker  
Wannamaker Seeds  
P.O. Box 85   
Saluda NC 28773  
maryjo@wannamakerseeds.com  
803.707.1112 
 
Matt Warren  
WPRawl  
824 Fairview Road   
Pelion SC 29123 
matt.warren@rawl.net  
803.600.3548 
 
Maryann Westfall  
AquaTerra Farm of Georgia  
1735 Buford Hwy, Ste 215-322 
  
Cumming GA 30041  
lanewestfall@gmail.com  
404.542.3129 

 
Mark Williams  
Agribusiness Henderson County 
100 N. King St. - Room 123 
  
Hendersonville NC 28792  
mwilliams@hendersoncountync.org  
828.697.4543 
 
Xin Zhao  
University of Florida  
Horticultural Sciences Department  
1235 Fifield Hall   
Gainesville FL 32611  
zxin@ufl.edu  
352.273.4773 
 
Melita Zuck  
Re-DiVined   
439 Drytown Rd.  
Holtwood PA 17532  
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